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264 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER LXXVI.

An Act {o authorize the county commissioners of the
county of Lsanti to 1ssus bonds.

Sxcrion 1.—County Commissioners anthorized to lasns Dands for bridge purposes.
2.~Denomination of bonds—how made payable.
8.-~Duty of chairman of board.
&.—Comxmissioners authorized to levy tax.
S.—Eoard to have authority to negotiate bonds.
6.—When act to take affect.

Beitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SectioN 1. That the county commissioners of the
county of Isanti be, and the same are hereby author-
ized to issue bon{ls to un amount not exceeding two
thousand five hundred dollars for the purpose of rais-
ing money to build two bridges across the Rum Ttiver
in said county—one at Gambndge and the other at
Spencer brook.

Sro. 2. Said bonds shall he of such denomination
as shall be determined by the board of county com-
migsioners of said county, and shall be made payable
to the bearer, and shall be signed by the chairman of
eaid board, and attested by the county audiior, and
the official seal of said county attached, and shall bear
interest at a rate not exceedmg ten per cent. per an-
num, payable semi-annually in the city of St. Paul,
and shall be made payable at any time not less than
six years nor more than twelve years from the date
thereof.

Sec. 8. It shall be the duty of the chairman of the
board of county commissioners and the county auditor
to execute such bonds, at such times, in such amounts,
and to such persons as the said board may direct, in con-
formity with the provisions of this act; and the said
bonds so issued and executed shall be a valid and
binding debt against the said county of Isanti.
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See, 4, The board of commissioners of said county mayleryeax
are hereby authorized and empowered to Jevy an an- :
nual tax upon all the taxable property of said county,
in addition to the taxes provided by law to be levied,
sufficient to pay the interest on said bonds so issued,
and also to levy an additional tax to pay the principal
of said bonds as they shall become due, which taxes
shall be levied and collected in the same manner as
other county taxes are levied and collected.

Ske. 5. The said board of county commissioners, or How negotiates
a majority of them, shall have anthority to negotiate
said bonds as in their judgment shall be best for the
interest of said county and the speedy erection of said
bridges.

Skc, 6. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1867.

CHAFPTER LXXVIIL

An Aot to remove the county seat of Isanti county. weq 1, 18

Bxcmox 1,—Locatey connty seat of Isanti county.
9 —Duty of connty offigars with regard to removal of county seat
8.—Description of ballots to be used.
4.—Ballots—how canvassed and returned
8.—~Duty of county canvassing board.
8.=Repesls inconsistent acts.
T~When act shall take effect.

Beitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

8kcrroxn 1. That the county seat of the county of :
Isanti be and the same is hereby removed from the (oo™ >~=v

town of Oambridge to the southwest quarter of section



